5/2/02

05-14-2002

RECC	

U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.3.1 atent and Trademarks Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traudinarks.	39333 une anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander Frey	Name: Infineon Technologies AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No 🗷	Street Address: StMartin-Str. 53, 81669 Munchen
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State Zip Country Germany
■ Assignment	Mail: Mailing Label No FF 983896865 US 1968
Execution Date: March 19, 2002 Washing	non 6.6 2025 Mary A. Florin
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Typed or crinted name of person mailing basing or teather)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ion, the execution date of the application is: November 5,2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/001,429	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: Jeffrey R. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: 2200 First National Bank Building	☒ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies
Street Address: 332 Minnesota Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3732 Attorney Docket No. 32226.14
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55101 05/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000223 10001429	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
95/13/2002 TBIAZ1 00000223 10001429 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
95/13/2002 TBIAZ1 00000223 10001429 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
05/13/2062 TBIAZ1 00000223 10001429 01 FC:581 46.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Frey, a citizen of Germany, residing at Eichenstr.1, 82024 Taufkirchen, Germany, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

Schreib-Leseverstarker fur eine DRAM-Speicherzelle sowie DRAM-Speicher

and filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on October 30, 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/001,429; and

WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business located at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Alexander Frey and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Infineon Technologies AG.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor, including reissues or extensions, in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

10

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

Signature Hosan W	
Álexander Frey	
Signed at Munich	, this <u>jo</u> day of <u>march</u> , 2002.
Attorney Ref. No. <u>32226.14</u>	Express Mail Mailing Labet No. ET 783896865 CS Date of Deposit 5-2-02 Thereby certaly that this paper or fee is being deposited with the
3870 4 8v1	United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C 20231
	(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fact)

PATENT

REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0622